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We will deliver the best meal options to your booth.

Gerstner Catering — the tastiest way to take advantage of every business
opportunity.

With Gerstner Catering you can enjoy the widest selection of cold menus,
sandwiches, drinks and snacks, without moving from your booth.

Place your order by phone, fax or e-mail.
Consult our website.
We will be delighted to offer you our services.
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Soft Drinks

Sparkling water 6x11 €10,55
Sparkling water 20x0,331 €14,95
Natural water 6x0,751 €10,55
Natural water 20x0,331 €14,95
Orange juice 6x11 €1585
Orange juice 24x0,201 €27,30

Apple juice
Apple juice

Coca Cola
Coca Cola
Diet Coke
Diet Coke

6x11

24 x 0,201
6x11

24 x 0,331
3x1,51
24 x 0,331
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€16,40
€30,25
€17,20
€ 25,50
€ 14,20
€ 25,55
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Coffee Service

Thermos flask, 1 litre coffee € 13,25
Professional Nespresso coffee machine € 98,00
(for the whole duration of the congress)
Nespresso capsules, cups, stirrer 50 pcs € 35,00
Coffee beans or grinded 1kg € 21,10
Coffee cream box a 200 pcs 4 0,20cl €16,90
Sugar parcel box & 1000 pcs €42,90
Thermos flask, 1 litre hot water € 10,60
Tea 25 teabags/flavour € 9,00

- Darjeeling

- Earl Grey

- Green tea mango/lemon

- White tea

- Rooibos



Savoury trays & Snacks
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Assortment of canapés (30 units) € 58,00
Assortment of sandwiches (20 units) € 49,00
Assortment of tramezzinis (20 units) € 56,00
Assortment of filled jour rolls with
different seasonings (20 units) € 58,00
-

Mozzarella salad with tomatoes and basil € 3,60 a!';g;_%s«v‘g
Chef salad with ham and cheese € 3,60 Foy R
Marinated beef salad € 3,60 i "’F‘

N
Crackers, spicy 250 g € 4,40
Grissini 250 g € 440
Nachos with Salsa & Cheddar Dip 450 g € 6,50 o Ny
Pistachios 1000 g €13,80 %\*%:f“‘i% .
Soletti 250 g € 2,80 \\35:5 -
Peanuts, salted 1000 g € 625

Bisquits, sweet 1000 g € 34,00
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Sweet trays

The Classics

homemade ,Gugelhupf” € 14,00

Small seasonal fruit cakes 1 plate of 20 pcs. € 39,00 .

Small fresh danish pastries 1 plate of 20 pcs. € 39,00 - : i‘ ~
The Originals v

36 assorted macaroons presented on a platter € 32,00

(vanilla, pistachios, rasperries, coffee, chocolate, lemon-coco)

The ,fruity” ones

Fruit basket with apples, bananas, oranges
per piece € 1,20
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A ccessories

Per glass / day incl. 1 cleaning per day
Per plate / day incl. 1 cleaning per day
Cutlery / day incl. 1 cleaning per day
Coffee set / day
Disposable cups 1 box a 100 pcs.
Disposable cups with spoon

1 box & 100 pcs.

Paper napkins 1 box a 250 pcs.
Table cloth hire

140 cm x 140 cm 1 pcs./day
Water bottle (18,9 1) 1 pcs.
Water dispenser fee/ day
Ice cubes 11
Deposit, cases for bottles
Deposit, thermos flask
Deposit, cork screw
Deposit, chafing dish

Deposit, silver plate

€ 060
€ 040
€ 030
€ 09
€ 11,30

€ 13,00
€ 12,40

€ 3,50
€ 12,50
€ 62,50
€ 1,00
€ 7,9
€ 79
€ 5,30
€212,00
€ 21,20
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Staff

Staff hire for waiters, hostesses, bartenders, per hour
3h minimum working time waiter € 28,00




Conditions

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1.

1.1.

1.2,

1.3.

1.4.

2.2,

2.3.

3.1.

General
The organizer agrees with Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH that these General Terms and Conditions exclu-
sively apply to this event. Divergent agreements require a writing version and are valid only with the signing of
both business partners.
Agreements of performances and deliveries get valid and definite only with a written
reconfirmation from the organizer.
The object of agreement is the last valid offer of the Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH or
a possible written amendment of this.
In case of deviations between verbal and written order and the resulting confirmation of
Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH, the latter is substantial.
Guaranteed number of guests
A reduction of the guest number of more than 10% ordered originally can be taken into
account only up to 14 day before the event.
The organizer has to inform Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH about the definite number
(= guarantee number) of guests at the latest 48 hours prior to the event. This number serves as a charging basis.
In case of an increase of the guaranteed number of guests the final guest number serves as a charging basis.
Payment Policy
In order to consider your reservation as a definite booking, we ask you for a deposit in the amount of 50% of the
expected revenue until 14 days prior to the event at the latest, to our account on Gerstner Catering Betriebs
GmbH with BACA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BLZ 12000, IBAN: AT 461200000405034000, BIC: BKRAUATWW or
BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, BLZ 14000, IBAN: AT 891400004410705350, BIC: BAWAATWW; UID: ATU
61417577. Of course you can also let us know your credit card details for a pre-authorization (name of the card
holder, credit institution, credit card number, security code).
The invoice can be settled either by means of announced credit card details or by means of transfer.
The outstanding amount is due upon receipt of the invoice without discount.
The product remains the property of Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH until the complete payment.
Cancellation Policy
No fee shall apply in case of cancellation within 30 days prior to the event.
In case cancellation is made 14 days prior to the event 20% of the last valid offer will be charged.
In case of cancellation 2 days prior to the event 70% of the last valid offer will be charged.
100% of the last valid offer will be charged at cancellations within 48 hours prior to the event.
The conditions specified under item 3 also apply to cancellation invoices.
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4.6. If either a payment, a deposit or a partial payment from this or another contract by the organizer
to Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH delays or in case a probable bad financial situation of the
organizer becomes public (e.g. protest of a bill, dishonour of checks, legal actions, executions),
Gerstner Catering Betriebs GmbH reserves the right to withdraw from this agreement.

5. Order and delivery

5.1 Orders under a value of € 100,00 will be charged directly at your booth. Goods can only be
delivered in the selectable minimum units. Build-up and break— down, as well as collecting items
at your booth is not included to the delivery service.

5.2 Deliveries under the value of € 50,00 by delivery, cost € 10,00 delivery fee. The delivery fee is not
applicable over a value of € 50,00 by delivery.

5.3 Return of goods is not possible. All orders must arrive 10 days previous the beginning of the fair.
6. Miscellaneous
6.1 For rented equipment that is not returned we will charge the value of new acquisition.
Rented Equipment must not be left at the booth, but taken back on schedule.
6.2 Cleaning of tableware
Unclean glass and china which is prepared for return will be exchanged with your ordered clean
dishes.
6.3 Deposit and Return of empties

If marked Recycling bottles are missing, a deposit of € 5,00 will be charged to your invoice.
Empties may be returned every day 14.00—18.00 h, after an appointment by phone. On the last
day of the fair, the whole empties will be collected by our staff. Please consider that we do not
take back full bottles.

7. Obligation to Registration
In case of events that are subject to entertainment tax according to the
Austrian law (like balls, fashion shows, music events etc.) the prices for food and beverage in-
crease about 8%.

8. Place of jurisdiction
The place of jurisdiction and performance is Vienna.

9. Final regulations
If single regulations for this agreement should be or should get ineffective, this will not touch the
effectiveness of the other regulations.

Organizer Creditcard Nr. Exp. Date

GERSTNER CATERING BETRIEBS GMBH
1010 WIEN, KARNTNERSTRASSE 13-15, TELEFON: +43-1-512 49 63-77
BANK AUSTRIA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, UID: ATU 10326609, FN 8038x, SITZ UND GERICHTSSTAND: WIEN
ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION
A-1020 WIEN, MESSEPLATZ 1
TELEFON: +43-1-743 44 22, FAX: +43-1-743 44 22-7818, E-MAIL: GERSTNER@GERSTNER. AT, WAW.GERSTNER. AT
Operated by BR A U N Hotel & Gastronomie Management GmbH



Other

EXHIBITION & CONGRESS
CATERING
VIENNA

Bei Bestellungen unter einem Wert von € 50,- pro Anlieferung, wird eine Liefergebiihr von € 10,- verrechnet.

Deliveries under the value of € 50,- by delivery, cost € 10,- delivery fee.

Firma/ company:

Sachbearbeiter/ administrator:

Adresse/ address:

Plz. Stadt/ zip, city:

E-Mail:

*Telefon/ *phone: Fax

*Halle, Standnummer/ *hall, booth number

*Kontakt vor Ort/ referee on the spot Tel

*Rechnungsanschrift/ *invoice address

*Kreditkarte/ *credit card

*Karteninhaber/*card holder

*Nummer/ *number

*giiltig bis/ *expiry date

Ort, Datum/ place, date

*verbindlich/ *oblige

*Firmenstempel & rechtsverbindliche Unterschrift

*company stamp & legally binding signature

GERSTNER CATERING BETRIEBS GMBH
1010 WIEN, KARNTNERSTRASSE 13-15, TELEFON: +43-1-512 49 63-77

BANK AUSTRIA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, UID: ATU 10326609, FN 8038x, SITZ UND GERICHTSSTAND: WIEN

ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION
A-1020 WIEN, MESSEPLATZ 1

TELEFON: +43-1-743 44 22, FAX: +43-1-743 44 22-7818, E-MAIL: GERSTNER@GERSTNER. AT, WWW.GERSTNER. AT

Operated by BR A U N Hotel & Gastronomie Management GmbH
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Firma/ company: Lieferdatum/ delivery date:
Halle/ hall: Uhrzeit/ time
Stand-Nummer/booth-nr.: von/ from: bis/ till:
Bestellformular/Order form
Anzahl/
Antialkoholische Getrinke  Soft Drinks Kaffee / Tee Coffee / Tea Qi
Mineralwasser prickelnd Sparkling water 6x11 €10,55 Nespressomaschine Nespresso machine
Mineralwasser prickelnd Sparkling water 20x 0,331 €14,95 pro Messe € 98,00
Mineralwasser pur Natural water 6x0,751 €10,55 Nespresso Kapseln Nespresso capsule per fair
Mineralwasser pur Natural water 20x0,331 €14,95 Becher & Riihrer cup & stirrer 50 Stk./ pes. € 35,00
Orangensaft Orange juice 6x11 €15,85 Jacobs Kaffee Jacobs Coffee
Orangensaft Orange juice 24x0,201 €27,30 Bohnen oder gemahlen beans or ground 1.000g € 21,10
Apfelsaft Apple juice 6x11 €16,40 Kaffee in der Thermoskanne Coffee in a thermos flask 11 € 1325
Apfelsaft Apple juice 24x0,201 €30,25 Kaffeeobers Cream 1 box 4200 Stk./ pcs. € 16,90
Coca Cola Coca Cola 6x11 €17,20 Zuckersédckchen Sugar parcel 1.000 Stk./ pes. € 42,90
Coca Cola Coca Cola 24x0,331 €25,50 Milch Milk 11 € 1,50
Coca Cola light Diet Coke 3x151 €14,20 Heifles Wasser in der Thermoskanne  [Hot water in a thermos flask 11 € 10,60
Coca Cola light Diet Coke 24x0,331 €25,55 Tee Tea 25Stk./ pcs. € 9,00
- Darjeeling - Darjeeling
- Earl Grey - Earl Grey
- Griiner Tee Mango / Zitrone - Green tea mango/lemon
- Weier Tee - White tea
- Rooibos - Rooibos

GERSTNER CATERING BETRIEBS GMBH
1010 WIEN, KARNTNERSTRASSE 13-15, TELEFON: +43-1-512 49 63-77
BANK AUSTRIA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, UID: ATU 10326609, FN 8038x, SITZ UND GERICHTSSTAND: WIEN
ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION
A-1020 WIEN, MESSEPLATZ 1
TELEFON: +43-1-743 44 22, FAX: +43-1-743 44 22-7818, E-MAIL: GERSTNER@GERSTNER. AT, WWW.GERSTNER. AT
Operated by BR A U N Hotel & Gastronomie Management GmbH
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irma/ company: ieferdatum/ delivery date:
F pany Lieferdatum/ delivery dat
Halle/ hall: Uhrzeit/ time
and-Nummer/booth-nr.: von/ from: is/ till:
Stand-N bootk f bis/ till
Bestellformular/Order form
Anzahl/ Anzah!/
Gebick Pastries Quantity: Die Klassiker The Classics Quantis
Vielféltig belegte Canapés Assortment of canapés 30 Stk. /pes. €58,00 . L 5 3
Variation belegter Sandwiches Assortment of sandwiches 20 Stk. /pcs. €49,00 HfipdgeruhrterlGugelhupf Smn;l'”ia df\ < I‘U gelhupf 1Stk./pes. €14,00
Rustikal gefiilltes Jourgebidck — Assortment of filled jour rolls Kleiner saisonaler omall seasona
with different seasonings 20 Stk. / pes. €58,00 ‘ Fruch’fe-Blechkuchen ‘ 7 fruit cake 20 Stk./pes. € 39,00
Diverse Tramezzinis Assortment of tramezzinis 20 Stk. /pcs. €56,00 Kleines ofenfrisches Small fresh )
Plundergeback danish pastry 20 Stk./pes. € 39,00
Mozzarella Salat Mozarella salad 1 Stk. /pes. € 3,60
Chef Salat Chef salad with ham & cheese 1 Stk. /pcs. € 3,60 Die Original
. . e . ie Originalen
Rindfleisch Salat Marinated beef salad 1 Stk. /pes. € 3,60 Makaronen 36 Stk. €32,00
Cracker Cracker, spicy 250g € 4,40
Grissini Grissini 250g € 440 . i
Nachos mit Salsa & Nachos with salsa & cheddar dip Friichte Tl_m. ”Fu_",t“\ ones o
Cheddar Dip 450g € 650 Obstkorb Fruit basket pro Stk. /per pcs.€ 1,20
Pistazien, gesalzen Pistachios 1.000g €13,80
Soletti Soletti 250g € 2,80
Erdniisse, gesalzen Peanuts, salted 1.000g € 6,25
Stifles Bisquit Bisquits, sweet 1.000g €34,00

TELEFON: +43-1-743 44 22, FAX: +43-1-743 44 22-7818, E-MAIL: GERSTNER@GERSTNER. AT, WWW.GERSTNER.ATOperated by B R A U N Hotel & Gastronomie Management GmbH

GERSTNER CATERING BETRIEBS GMBH

1010 WIEN, KARNTNERSTRASSE 13-15, TELEFON: +43-1-512 49 63-77
BANK AUSTRIA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, UID: ATU 10326609, EN 8038x, SITZ UND GERICHTSSTAND: WIEN

ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION

A-1020 WIEN, MESSEPLATZ 1
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Firma/ company: Lieferdatum/ delivery date:

Halle/ hall: Uhrzeit/ time

Stand-Nummer/booth-nr.: von/ from: bis/ till:
Bestellformular/Order form

Anzahl/ Anzahl/
. Quantity: . Quantity:
Geschirr Tableware Personal Staff
Personal, pro Stunde Staff hire, per hour
Wasserglas (0,251)Water glass 1Stk./Tag pcs./day € 0,60 3h Mindestarbeitszeit 3h minimum working time Kellner waiter € 28,00
Porzellanteller China plate 15tk./Tag pcs./day € 0,40
Besteck Cutlery 15tk./Tag pcs./day € 0,30
Kaffeetassenset Coffee cup set 15tk./Tag pcs./day € 0,90
Einwegbecher disposable cup 1 box a100 Stk. pcs.  €11,30
Einwegbecher & Loffel disposable cup 1 box a100 Stk. pcs.  €13,00
with spoon
Papierservietten Paper napkins 1 Box a 250 Stk. pcs.  €12,40
Tischtuch Table cloth
140 cm x 140 cm 15tk./Tag pcs./day € 3,50

Wasserflasche (18,91) Water bottle 1 Stk./ pes. €12,50
Wasserspender Water dispenser Miete/ Tag fee/ day  €62,50
Eiswiirfel Ice cubes 11 € 1,00
Flaschenkiste/ Pfand  deposit, cases for bottles € 7,95
Thermoskanne/ Pfand deposit, thermos flask € 79
Korkenzieher/ Pfand deposit, cork screw € 530
Chafing Dish/ Pfand  deposit, chafing dish €212,00,
Silberplatten/ Pfand  deposit, silver plate € 21,20

GERSTNER CATERING BETRIEBS GMBH
1010 WIEN, KARNTNERSTRASSE 13-15, TELEFON: +43-1-512 49 63-77

BANK AUSTRIA KTO.-NR. 405 034 000, BAWAG KTO.-NR. 04410 705 350, UID: ATU 10326609, EN 8038x, SITZ UND GERICHTSSTAND: WIEN

ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION
A-1020 WIEN, MESSEPLATZ 1

TELEFON: +43-1-743 44 22, FAX: +43-1-743 44 22-7818, E-MAIL: GERSTNER@GERSTNER. AT, WWW.GERSTNER. AT

Operated by BR A U N Hotel & Gastronomie Management GmbH



